A VERSATILE MONITOR
FOR USE FROM 1.6 TO 150 MEGACYCLES
I N TH IS IS S UE
PAGE
REPRINTS AVAILABLE. . . . . . 6
EW SrzES IN PRECISION
FIXED RF.:BISTORS • . . • . . . 7
MISCELLANY . • . . . . . . . . . . . 8

d cription of this in rum nt will b found in th Experimenter for F ruary,
1946.
Type Code Word Price
1176-A I Frequency Meter . . . .. . . .. . . ...... . . . . I TIMID $230.00*
Thi in trument is manufactured and sold under
American Telephone and Telegraph Company.
*Add 10% to above price
. Patent No. 2,362,503 and patents of th
REPRINTS AVAILABLE
ON IRON-CORED CO L ARTICLES
We hall hav available hortly a
reprint of the ev ral ar i les on ir n
cor d oil hat hav app ar d in the
Experimenter. The pamphl t will in
clude a ardboar Q mplate, a full-
· ze pl of ffe ti . m a ured air
gap and the complete text of th
following ar ·icle :
L. B. A.rguimbau, .. Losses in Audio-Frequency
Coils," ovember, 1936.
P. i Elro and R. F. Field .. How Good
is an Iron-Cored Coil?" Mar h 1942.
P. l{:. lVIcElroy, "Those Iron-Cored Coils Again,"
Decemb r, 1946, and January, 1947.
Thi r print bring toge her for a y
r f r nee a aluable fun of inf rmat· on
on coil design and hould b a v lcome
addi ion to h ng1n r' te hnical
data file.
A copy i your for h asking.
7 FE BRUARY, 1947
NEW SIZES IN PRECl.SION FIXED RESISTO.RS
To complete the 1-2-5 distribution of
re i tance values in three decade of the
resi ance range cover d by TYPE 500
resistors, three new units have be n
added: 20 ohm , 2,000 ohm , and 5,000
ohms. These handy resistors are excel
lent tandard for u e at audio- and
low-radio frequencies. They are ealed in
molded phenolic ca es and ar provided
with both screw-type and plug-typ ter
minals. The complet range of valu s is
listed below, and mo t ize ar in stock.
11 unit are adju t d within 0.1 0,
ex ept the 1-ohm ize, which i adjust d
within 0.25o/c.
Type
500-A
500-8
500-K
500-C
500-D
500-E
500-F
500-G
500-H
500-l
500-M
500-J
NO. 16
DRILL
Over-all base dimensions of TYPE 500 Resistor.
SPECIF I CAT I 0 NS
Resistance Maximum Current Code Word
1 ohm LO a RESISTBIRD
10 ohms 310 ma RESISTDESK
20 ohms 220 ma RESISTFILM
50 ohms 140 ma RESISTFORD
100 ohms 100 ma RESISTFROO
200 ohms 70ma RE ISTGIRL